| WARRANTY DEED   | OFFIC                                     | IAL CO                                | 00101694<br>347000 05 001 Page 1       | of 3<br>1:03:07     |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| * Statutory (Illinois)  |   |                                       | ook County Recorder                    | 25.50               |
| MAIL TO: Kris Daniel, Es  |   |                                       |  |                     |
| Lange lift , Dayer  | 1,90                                      |                                       | ,                                      |                     |
| Church 36-  | <u>4.</u>                                 |                                       |  | UU101694            |
| Chury, All. 606   | 02  |                                       |  |                     |
| NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:   |   | •                                     |  |                     |
| J. Garcia 5017 N: Ridgeway 4/24 N 6   | ringfell *                                | . <del>.</del>                        |  |                     |
|   | 77  |                                       |  |                     |
| Chicago, Illinois 60625 606   | <u> </u>                                  | RECOR                                 | DER'S STAMP                            |                     |
| THE COLLECTION (C) Park New Page  | Lian Dana He                              | o Dana and Dun                        | a Dana                                 | 2                   |
| THE GRANTOR (S) Pin Nam Dang,   |   | Cook                                  | State of . Ill                         | innis               |
| of the <u>City</u> of <u>Chicago</u> for and in consideration of <u>Jen Do</u>  | County of plans and no/o                  | <del></del>                           | State of 111                           |                     |
| and other good and valuable consideration   |   | Circo                                 |  | DOLLARS             |
|   | esc <del>p</del> h Garcia <b>µ</b>        |                                       | ······································ |                     |
| 5017 M  | Ridgevay 4/                               | 121/1/ 600                            | - / 1/10 W                             |                     |
| of the <u>City</u> of <u>Chicago</u> all interest in the following described Real Illinois, to wit: <u>See</u> <u>Legal</u> | County of                                 | Cook he County ofC                    | State of I]] ook , in th               | inois<br>e State of |
|   | <b>4</b> ( )                              | C/C                                   |  |                     |
|   |   |                                       | 74'50 Price                            |                     |
| Property Address: 5017 N. Ridgew  | der and by virtue of -310-015 way , Chica | the Homestead Exer<br>go, Illinois 60 | nption Laws of the Sta                 | te of Illinois.     |
| DATED this 3 d  | lay of December                           |                                       | 19 <u>99</u> .                         |                     |
| Struck NAME DANG  | (SEAL)                                    | LIMMANI                               | <i>y</i>                               | (SEAL)              |
| BINGHNAM DANG   |   | LIEN DANG                             |  | <del>"</del>        |
| _ Thospan   | (SEAL) .                                  |                                       |  | (SEAL)              |
| HOA DANG  |   | DUNG DANG —                           | DIMIS DO                               | anl                 |
| NOTE: PLEASE T  | <br>TYPE OR PRINT                         | NAME BELOW AI                         | L SIGNATURES                           | 139,10,94           |

STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of COOK

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Bing Nam Dang, Lien Dang, Hoa Dang, and Dung Dang   |
|--|
| personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is /are subscribed to the foregoing insturment, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes  |
| therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.   |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 3rd. day of Degember , 19 99 .   |
| , 1) 99 .  |
| My commission expires co   |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" HARRY W. RUBINOFF Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/01/03  IMPRESS SEAL HERE  NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREPARER: H. W. Rubinoff  5519 North Lincoln Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60625  ** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022). |
| WARRANTY DEED  Statutory (Illinois)  FROM  TO  TO  TO  TO REORDER PLEASE CALL  MID AMERICA TITLE COMPANY  (708) 249-4041   |

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 00101694



## TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

00101694

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000358252 SC STREET ADDRESS: 5017 N. RIDGEWAY

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 13-11-310-015-0000

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 IN FIRST ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD TERRACE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 4 ACRES (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET TAKEN FOR ARGYLE STREET AND EXCEPT THE EAST 111.29 FEET OF THE SOUTH 125 FEET LYING NORTH OF ARGYLE'S STREET) OF THE WEST 8 ACRES OF THE EAST 60 ACRES OF THAT SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSLIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; ALSO THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE WEST 13.8 FEET OF THE EAST 52 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 33 FEET TAKEN FOR ARGYLE STREET AND THE 1.25 FEET LYING NORTH OF ARGYLE STREET), ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 12, 1920 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 6759890, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

